

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

102137804

IEET _**Y** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	* * * *
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jax Navy Credit Union 6-18-02 Individual(s) Association General Partnership Corporation-State Other FL state chartered credit union	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:VyStar Credit Union Internal Address: Street Address:_4949 Blanding Boulevard City:_JacksonvilleState:_FL_Zip:_32210
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date:	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other FL state chartered credit union If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) and 76/364,978 Additional number(s) attached by the second sec	6 Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark J. Young	registrations involved:2
Internal Address: 06/27/2002 GTON11 00000019 76364977-	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65.00
01 FC 481 40.00 OP 25.00 OP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: c/o McGuireWoods, LLP 50 N. Laura St., Suite 3300 City: Jacksonville State: FL Zip:32202	8. Deposit account number:
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Mark J. Young Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	June 18, 2002 Date r sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231



OFFICE OF THE COMPTROLLER

DEPARTMENT OF BANKING AND FINANCE

STATE OF FLORIDA TALLAHASSEE 32399-0350

MAR. 1, 5 HOLD

JAX NAVY CREDIT UNION

March 12, 2002

Board of Directors
Jax Navy Credit Union
Post Office Box 45085
Jacksonville, Florida 32232

Re: Bylaw Amendment Article I/Section 1

Dear Members of the Board:

We are pleased to enclose the amendment to your credit union's bylaws which has been approved by Comptroller Milligan. The amendment should be kept in your permanent bylaw file. We have retained a copy for our files and also furnished a copy of the amendment to the Area Financial Manager in your area and the National Credit Union Administration.

Please note that your credit union can obtain blank bylaw amendment forms and other forms by logging onto the Department's website at www.dbf.state.fl.us or by calling. If this office can be of further service to you, please let us know.

Sincerely,

Rainey C. Gibson Financial Specialist

RCG:1g

Enclosure

cc: National Credit Union Administration Area Financial Manager – Jacksonville

BY-LAW AMENDMENT, STATE CHARTER #670

This will certify that on December 20, 2001, at a meeting of the Board of Directors/Members of the Jax Navy Credit Union, called and held in accordance with the Credit Union's By-Laws, at which meeting a quorum was present, a resolution was adopted to amend Article 1, Section 1 of the present By-Laws to read as follows:

ARTICLE I, Section 1 - This Credit Union will be known as the VyStar Credit Union. Its principal place of business will be 4949 Blanding Blvd., Jacksonville, Florida 32210.

All other sections remain the same.

All By-Law Amendments must be submitted to the Department; however, certain By-Law Amendments as described in Administrative Rule 3C-110.0061 shall not require

prior approval before they become operative.

print: Everett C/Garrett

Secretary

RECORDED: 06/18/2002

print: Terry R

Preside

my

The foregoing amendment is hereby approved this 11th day of

This form, submitted in triplicate, is to be used to change one section only.

Form - DBF - C - 61A

(Revised 10/95)

Page 1 of 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 2532 FRAME: 0382